1
TC02
TC03
PRECISION TEMPERATURE-
TO -VOLTAGE CONVERTERS
TC02/03-3  4/17/98
TC02
TC03

11
1
a & b  = part number code and temperature range
(two-letter code)
TC02VNB = AA   – 20°C to 125°C
TC03VNB = AB   – 20°C to 100°C
ex: 02 = uuuu
ex: 03 = uuuu
c = year and quarter
d = lot ID
A    B
A    A
a & b = TC (fixed)
c, d & e = blank
f, g, h & i = part number
j = temperature range
C = – 20°C to +125°C
D =  – 20°C to +100°C
k, l, m, n & o = traceability code
TAPING FORMS
User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
for 713 or TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Tape & Reel Specifications Table
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
3L SOT-23B 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7
Component Taping Orientation for 3L SOT-23B (JEDEC TO-236) Devices
6
TC02
TC03
PRECISION TEMPERATURE-
TO -VOLTAGE CONVERTERS
TC02/03-3  4/17/98
TAPING FORMS (Cont.)
Component Taping Orientation for TO-92
Mark